RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD No. 2202 NOTICE INVITING BID Date: 02.03.2021 Bid for Repair & Maintenance of street light & cleaning of drains at Badi Sadri scheme, Chittorgarh to Rs. 5.34 Lakh & Repair & Maintenance of street light & cleaning of drains at Senthi Segwa Phase - III, Chittorgarh to Rs. 4.81 Lakh of subject matter (s) of (Procurement) are invited from interested bidders from 08.03.2021 to 22.03.2021 upto 6:00 PM. Other particulars of the bid may be visited on the state and Rajasthan Hosing Board Department https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and https://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/rhb websites. UBN No. - RHB2021WS0B00328 & RHB2021WS0B00329 Dy. Housing Commissioner, Circle Udaipur Samwad/C/10472/2020-21 Giciebicat Thu, 04 March 2021 epaper.pratahkal.com/c/5

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD, DIVISION-CHITTORGARH

SCHEDULE "G"

Name of Work: Repair & Maintenance of street light & cleaning of drains Name of Scheme : Badi Sadri scheme, Chittorgarh

NIT No. 05/2020-21 Item No. 01

Work Based on RHB BSR 2013

	Work based on KHB BSK							
S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in word	Amount		
1	2	3	4	5		6		
1	Supply and drawing FR PVC insulated and unsheathed flexible copper conductor ISI marked (IS:694) of 1.1 KV grade and approved make in existing surface or recessed conduit/casing capping including making connections etc. as required.	Rmt.	240.00	18.00	Eighteen Rupees	4320.00		
2	Group-2 (E10/E04106) P&F of Mechancal / digital time switch having following day/ week programme and minimum 100 hours reserve and ACI rating of 16-2 amperrs including making connection, programming etc. group-I(E32 item No. 082003) as One day & week reserve (digital type) G-1 (E-32/E-082003)	Each	4.00	5746.00	Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Six Rupees	22984.00		
3	P&F of IP51 direct of CT operated, 1x240 / 3x240 volt, 50 Hz stataic watt-hour meter (kwh), having resolution 0.1/0.01 kwh, 1/0.5 accuracy class, LED indicators for tamper operation (Reverse & /or eatrth connection) Pulsating LED indicator for meteerology, electromeechanical counter, LCD display, cover plate for bidy and terminal sealing including making connection, teasting etc. as required. Group-I (E32/082100) Up to 40 ampere single phase meter.	Each	4.00	1350.00	One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Rupees	5400.00		
4	Group-I (E32/082100) S./F. of 110/220 V, LED (22.5 mm dia) indicating lamp with intergral circuit terminal block, including connection etc. as required, Group-I (E29/080800) Red/Yellow/Green color	Each	60.00	150.00	One Hundred Fifty Rupees	9000.00		

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in word	Amount
1	2	3	4	5		6
	Group-I (E29/080800)					

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in word	Amount
1	2	3	4	5		6
5	Maintenance and operation of existing 40 Watt streeet tube lights fixture and Otheraccessories, bracket, clamps acrylic cover with material using spares fo Group-2 i.e. copper wire for internal wiring, copper wound balast, condenser, starter, side holder, fluorescent lamp 40 Watt, PVC insulation tape, PVC insulated solid aluminium conductor 1.5 Sq.MM for making connection etc.as required by Engineer in charges. (B-76/17.18)	Per unit per month	1308.00	60.00	Sixty Rupees	78480.00
6	Maintenance and operation of existing flourescent lamp fixture and other accessories, including main switch, bracket, clamps, acrylic cover, diffusers, canopy, reflectors etc. with material using spares of Gropu-2, i.e. copper wire internal siring, copper wound blast, condenser, electronic ignitor, porcilane terminal block clamps gasket die cast bldy etc. 150 Watt lamp, lamp holder PVC insulattor tape PVC insulated solid aluminium wire of 2.5 Sqmm for making connection including line jumper maintenance using PVC insulated, single core 16 Sqmm aluminium cable etc. as approved by Engineer-in-charge(B- 76/17.19)	Per unit per month	180.00	80.00	Eighty Rupees	14400.00
7	(B-76/17.19) Monthly labour charges for engaging on work sweeper (B75/17.15.7) Sweeeper total 3100 mtr. Length of drains ioncluding Transpoetation of sludge to desured placed of manual trolly. (B75/17.15.7)	Per Sweepe r	36.00	6000.00	Six Thousand Rupees	216000.00
8	Cleaning jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30cm measured at height of 1 mtr. Above grounf level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50mtr. Outside the periphery of the area cleared	Sqm	36000.00	4.00	Four Rupees	144000.00
	(B-4/1.24)					

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in word	Amount
1	2	3	4	5		6
9	Hire Chages of hydraulic excavator (3D) with driver and fuel.	Per day	6.00	6600.00	Six Thousand Six Hundred Rupees	39600.00
	(G-1/20)					
	TOTAL					534184.00

RESIDENT ENGINEER RHB : DIV - CHITTORGARH

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD, DIVISION-CHITTORGARH

SCHEDULE "G"

Name of Work: Repair & Maintenance of street light & cleaning of drains Name of Scheme : Senthi Segwa Phase - III, Chittorgarh

NIT No. 05/2020-21 Item No. 02 Work Based on RHB BSR 2013

	WORK Based on RHB BSR								
S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in word	Amount			
1	2	3	4	5		6			
1	Supply and drawing FR PVC insulated and unsheathed flexible copper conductor ISI marked (IS:694) of 1.1 KV grade and approved make in existing surface or recessed conduit/casing capping including making connections etc. as required.	Rmt.	240.00	18.00	Rupees Eighteen Only	4320.00			
	Group-2 (E10/E04106) P&F of Mechancal / digital time switch having following day/ week programme and minimum 100 hours reserve and ACI rating of 16-2 amperrs including making connection, programming etc. group-I(E32 item No. 082003) as One day & week reserve (digital type)	Each	4.00	5746.00	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred FourtySix Only	22984.00			
	G-1 (E-32/E-082003) P&F of IP51 direct of CT operated, 1x240 / 3x240 volt, 50 Hz stataic watt-hour meter (kwh), having resolution 0.1/0.01 kwh, 1/0.5 accuracy class, LED indicators for tamper operation (Reverse & /or eatrth connection) Pulsating LED indicator for meteerology, electromeechanical counter, LCD display, cover plate for bidy and terminal sealing including making connection, teasting etc. as required. Group-I (E32/082100) Up to 40 ampere single phase meter. Group-I (E32/082100)	Each	4.00	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	5400.00			

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in word	Amount
1	2	3	4	5		6
4	S./F. of 110/220 V, LED (22.5 mm dia) indicating lamp with intergral circuit terminal block, including connection etc. as required, Group-I (E29/080800) Red/Yellow/Green color	Each	60.00	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	9000.00
5	Group-I (E29/080800) Maintenance and operation of existing 40 Watt streeet tube lights fixture and Otheraccessories, bracket, clamps acrylic cover with material using spares fo Group-2 i.e. copper wire for internal wiring, copper wound balast, condenser, starter, side holder, fluorescent lamp 40 Watt, PVC insulation tape, PVC insulated solid aluminium conductor 1.5 Sq.MM for making connection etc.as required by Engineer in charges.	Per unit per month	552.00	60.00	Rupees Sixty Only	33120.00
6	(B-76/17.18) Maintenance and operation of existing flourescent lamp fixture and other accessories, including main switch, bracket, clamps, acrylic cover, diffusers, canopy, reflectors etc. with material using spares of Gropu-2, i.e. copper wire internal siring, copper wound blast, condenser, electronic ignitor, porcilane terminal block clamps gasket die cast bldy etc. 150 Watt lamp, lamp holder PVC insulattor tape PVC insulated solid aluminium wire of 2.5 Sqmm for making connection including line jumper maintenance using PVC insulated, single core 16 Sqmm aluminium cable etc. as approved by Engineer-in-charge (B-76/17.19)	Demonst	230.00	80.00	Rupees Eighty Only	18400.00

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in word	Amount
1	2	3	4	5		6
	Monthly labour charges for engaging on work sweeper (B75/17.15.7) Sweeeper total 3100 mtr. Length of drains ioncluding Transpoetation of sludge to desured placed of manual trolly.	Don	48.00	6000.00	Rupees Six Thousand Only	288000.00
8	(B75/17.15.7) Cleaning jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30cm measured at height of 1 mtr. Above grounf level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50mtr. Outside the periphery of the area cleared (B-4/1.24) (B-4/1.24)	Sam	25000.00	4.00	Rupees Four Only	100000.00
	TOTAL					481224.00

RESIDENT ENGINEER RHB : DIV - CHITTORGARH



कार्यालय उप आवासन आयुक्त, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, उदयपुर

क्रमांकः – राआम/उआआ/उ.द.व./2020–2021/2202

दिनांक :- 02.03.2021

निविदा सूचना संख्या-05/2020-2021

राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, वृत उदयपुर की ओर से निम्नलिखित आवासीय योजनाओं में निम्नलिखित कार्यो की बिड ई–टेण्डरिंग के माध्यम से आमंत्रित की जाती है। बिड प्रपन्न ई–प्रोक की साईट से आनलाईन दिनांक 08.03.2021 से 22.03.2021 सायं 6.00 बजे तक डाउनलोड एवं अपलोड किये जा सकते है। टेण्डरिंग प्रक्रिया में कार्यो हेतु राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल एवं अन्य विभागो में समुचित वर्ग में पंजीकृत संवेदक भाग ले सकते है।

संयेदक को ई—टेण्डरिंग प्रक्रिया से बिड प्रस्तुत करते समय पंजीकरण की प्रति, अनुभव प्रमाण पत्र, जीएसटी पंजीकरण की सत्यापित प्रति, अण्डरटेंकिंग एवं परॅफोर्मा ए, बी, सी एवं डी के अतिरिक्त अन्य निविदा प्रपत्र अपलोड करने होंगे। राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल में पंजीकृत संवेदको को 0.50 प्रतिशत अमानत राशि एवं निविदा शुल्क की डी.डी. बिड के साथ अपलोड करनी होगी जो कि **उप आवासन आयुक्त, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल वृत उदयपुर** के पक्ष में देय होगी। ई—टेण्डरिंग शुल्क रूपये 1180.00 का डी.डी. **''एम.डी.आर.आई.एस.एल. जयपुर** के पक्ष में देय होगा। डी.डी. एवं अन्य मूल प्रपत्र दिनांक 23.03.2021 को सांय 4.00 बजे तक अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता के कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत करने होंगे।

क्र. स.	कार्य का विवरण	अनुमानित लागत (रू, लाखो में)	धरोहर राशि (रूपयों में)	निविदा शुल्क (रूपयों में) मय जीएसटी	कार्य अवधि	<u>UBN No.</u>
	खण्ड–चित्तोडगढ					
1	Repair & Maintenance of street light & cleaning of drains at Badi Sadri scheme, Chittorgarh	5.34	10680/-	590/-	12 माह	RHB2021WSOB00328
2	Repair & Maintenance of street light & cleaning of drains at Senthi Segwa Phase - III, Chittorgarh	4.81	9620/-	590/-	12 माह	RHB2021WSOB00329

वित्तीय बिड दिनांक 24.03.2021 को प्रातः 11.00 बजे आवासीय अभियन्ता – ई–प्रोक जयपुर के कार्यालय में खोली जायेगी। वित्तीय बिड खोलने के दिनांक पर राजकीय अवकाश होने पर बिड अगले कार्य दिवस को खोली जायेगी। बिड प्रपत्र के संबंध में अन्य जानकारी संबंधित खण्ड से भी प्राप्त की जा सकती है।

नोट :-- निविदा शुल्क पर 18% वस्तु एवं सेवाकर देय है।

निविदा सम्बन्धित समस्त विवरण मण्डल की वेबसाइट http://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/rhb एवं वेबसाईट https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता हैं।

उप आवासन आयुक्त

उदयपुर वृत

- मुख्य अभियन्ता द्वितीय, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, जयपुर।
- 2. अतिरिक्त मुख्य अभियन्ता द्वितीय, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, जोधपुर।
- जन सम्पर्क अधिकारी, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, जयपुर को निर्धारित समाचार पत्रो में शीघ्र प्रकाशनार्थ।
- आवासीय अभियन्ता, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, खण्ड– चित्तोडगढ
- कोन्ट्रेक्टर्स एसोसिएशन, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल,
- नोटिस बोर्ड / निविदा पत्रावली / मास्टर फाईल।

उप आवासन आयुक्त



RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD, CIRCLE UDAIPUR

No. 2202

Date: 02.03.2021

Notice Inviting Bid

Bid for Repair & Maintenance of street light & cleaning of drains at Badi Sadri scheme, Chittorgarh to Rs. 5.34 Lakh & Repair & Maintenance of street light & cleaning of drains at Senthi Segwa Phase - III, Chittorgarh to Rs. 4.81 Lakh of subject matter (s) of (Procurement) are invited from interested bidders from 08.03.2021 to 22.03.2021 (upto 6:00 PM). Other particulars of the bid may be visited on the state and Rajasthan Hosing Board Department https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and https://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/rhb websites.

(UBN RHB2021WSOB00328 & RHB2021WSOB00329)

Dy. Housing Commissioner RHB Circle Udaipur